
Reference No. 

Eligibility 

1 

JOGANANDA DEVA SATRADHIKAR GOWSWAMI COLLEGE 
BOKAKHAT,. ASSAM-785612 

Registration Guidelines 

5 

It is hereby notified that online applications for admission into B.A. and B.Com. (FYUGP) First 
Semester for the academic session 2025-2026 will be accepted through the SAMARTH e 
Governance Portal only. 

6 

Candidates who have passed the Higher Secondary (10+2) Examination from any recognized Board 
or Council are cligible to apply. 

Visit the SAMARTH Portal at: https:/assamadmission.samarth.ac.in 
2. Register yourself by clicking New Registration button putting your Full Name, Date of 

4. Login using your Registration Number and Password. 

ADMISSION NOTICE :: 2025-26 

3. Verify your email using the code sent to your registered email ID to receive your 
Registration Number. 

FOUR YEAR UNDER GRADUATE PROGRAMME 

birth (as in Class X), active email ID, Mobile Number and enter a Password (with 
minimum 8 characters). 

Date 

11 April 

Admission into First Semester of 

12-22 May 

Select �JDSG College, Bokakhat" as your first preference. 

Important Dates (Non CUET): 

23-25 May 

for 

Fill the application form with correct details and upload all required documents. 

7. Submit the form after completing all fields and uploads. 

26-28 May 

8. Take a printout of the submitted form for future reference. 

2 June 

B.A./ B.Com. 

Session 2025-26 

29 May-1 June 

4-5 June 
6 June 
7 June 

9-10 June 
11-14 June 
1 August 

2. Signature. 

Registration of students in Samarth portal starts 

Phone: 03776-268082 

E-maik jdsqeollegelibrary a grmail.com 
Website: htps//idsqcallege.edu.in 

Date-13/05/2025 

Correction window for students 

Activity 

Programme selection by applicants and simultaneous scrutiny by HEls 

Admissions of applicants in 1 Merit List 
Preparation and locking of 2nd Merit List 
Publication of 2nd Merit List 

Scrutiny of applications by HEIs of "corrected applications" if any 
Preparation and locking of 1* Merit List 
Publication of 1" Merit List 

Admissions of applicants in 2nd Merit List 
Spot Admission 

1 Recent passport size photograph. 

Commencement of 1 Semester Classes 

3. Class X registration certificate 

Documents Required (Scanned Copies) (Size: 10KB-500KB, only jpeg, jpg & pdf formats are 
accepted) 



4. Class X Admit Card 
5. Class X Mark Sheet 

Note: 

6. Class X Pass Certificate 
7. Class XIl/HS registration certificate 
8. Class XII/HS Mark Sheet 
9. Class XII/HS Pass Certificate 
10. Bank Pass Book 

11. Caste certificate (if applicable) 
12. TGL and Ex TGL Certificate (if applicable) 
13. Gap Certificate (if applicable) 
14. Ration Card (if applicable) 

Help Desk: 

For any queries or assistance regarding admission, applicants are advised to get in touch with the 
following faculty members and office staff: 

Name of the Teachers & Staff 

Mintu Tokbi, Joint Coordinator 
Parswa Jyoti Neog, Joint Coordinator 
Krishna Rongpi, Member Coordinator 
Dr. Diganta Borah. Member Coordinator 
Dr. Pritam Panda, Member Coordinator 
Dikshya Saikia, Member Coordinator 
Dr. Tulumoni Gogoi, Member Coordinator 
Dimpi Borah, Office Assistant 
Amarjit Hazarika, Warden, Boys' Hostel 

Akash Jyoti Sarmah, Warden, Boys' Hostel 
Gitarthi Hazarika, Warden, Girls' Hostel 
Sabnam Nasmin Begum, Warden, Girls' Hostel 

Mobile No 
8486077142 
7002613385 
8638571I850 
8473813639 
8317045842 
7896603479 
9678279153 
9101019134 

9401706382 
9706607156 
8638723687 
9954898666 

Admissions will be conducted strictly on merit basis as per Government and Dibrugarh University 
guidelines. 

(Dr. J. Gogoi) 
Principal 

J.D.S. G. College, Bokakhat 
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