



Reference No.

Date-13/05/2025

ADMISSION NOTICE :: 2025-26
for
Admission into First Semester of
FOUR YEAR UNDER GRADUATE PROGRAMME
B.A./ B.Com.
Session 2025-26

It is hereby notified that online applications for admission into **B.A. and B.Com. (FYUGP) First Semester** for the academic session **2025–2026** will be accepted through the **SAMARTH e-Governance Portal** only.

Eligibility

Candidates who have passed the **Higher Secondary (10+2)** Examination from any recognized Board or Council are eligible to apply.

Registration Guidelines

1. Visit the **SAMARTH Portal** at: <https://assamadmission.samarth.ac.in>
2. **Register** yourself by clicking **New Registration** button putting your **Full Name, Date of birth** (as in Class X), **active email ID, Mobile Number** and enter a **Password** (with minimum 8 characters).
3. **Verify your email** using the code sent to your registered email ID to receive your Registration Number.
4. **Login** using your Registration Number and Password.
5. **Fill the application form** with correct details and upload all required documents.
6. **Select “JDSG College, Bokakhat”** as your first preference.
7. **Submit the form** after completing all fields and uploads.
8. **Take a printout** of the submitted form for future reference.

Important Dates (Non CUET):

Date	Activity
11 April	Registration of students in Samarth portal starts
12–22 May	Programme selection by applicants and simultaneous scrutiny by HEIs
23–25 May	Correction window for students
26–28 May	Scrutiny of applications by HEIs of "corrected applications" if any
29 May – 1 June	Preparation and locking of 1 st Merit List
2 June	Publication of 1 st Merit List
4–5 June	Admissions of applicants in 1 st Merit List
6 June	Preparation and locking of 2 nd Merit List
7 June	Publication of 2 nd Merit List
9–10 June	Admissions of applicants in 2 nd Merit List
11–14 June	Spot Admission
1 August	Commencement of 1 st Semester Classes

Documents Required (Scanned Copies) (Size: 10KB-500KB, only .jpeg, .jpg & .pdf formats are accepted)

1. Recent passport size photograph.
2. Signature.
3. Class X registration certificate

4. Class X Admit Card
5. Class X Mark Sheet
6. Class X Pass Certificate
7. Class XII/HS registration certificate
8. Class XII/HS Mark Sheet
9. Class XII/HS Pass Certificate
10. Bank Pass Book
11. Caste certificate (if applicable)
12. TGL and Ex TGL Certificate (if applicable)
13. Gap Certificate (if applicable)
14. Ration Card (if applicable)

Help Desk:

For any queries or assistance regarding admission, applicants are advised to get in touch with the following faculty members and office staff:

Name of the Teachers & Staff	Mobile No
Mintu Tokbi, Joint Coordinator	8486077142
Parswa Jyoti Neog, Joint Coordinator	7002613385
Krishna Rongpi, Member Coordinator	8638571850
Dr. Diganta Borah, Member Coordinator	8473813639
Dr. Pritam Panda, Member Coordinator	8317045842
Dikshya Saikia, Member Coordinator	7896603479
Dr. Tulumoni Gogoi, Member Coordinator	9678279153
Dimpi Borah, Office Assistant	9101019134
Amarjit Hazarika, Warden, Boys' Hostel	9401706382
Akash Jyoti Sarmah, Warden, Boys' Hostel	9706607156
Gitarthi Hazarika, Warden, Girls' Hostel	8638723687
Sabnam Nasmin Begum, Warden, Girls' Hostel	9954898666

Note:

Admissions will be conducted strictly on merit basis as per Government and Dibrugarh University guidelines.



(Dr. J. Gogoi)
Principal
J.D.S.G. College, Bokakhat